LMIARCw

MONTOUR AREA RECREATION COMMISSION
www.MontourRec.com

PO Box 456, Danville, PA 17821 | (570) 336-2060 | RStoudt@MontourRec.com

7:00pm June 28, 2021 Regular Meeting Agenda

This meeting will be held through the Zoom platform only; no in-person meeting will be held.
https://us02web.zoom.us/|/87176804273?pwd=WEdBSIBFNmpVMHBNRkdzZENPalo0Zz09
To connect by phone: (929) 205 6099 | Meeting ID: 871 7680 4273 | Passcode: 026484

Call to Order
Public Comment

Officer Reports
e Chairman’s Report (Tyler Dombroski)
e Treasurer’s Report (Dr. John Bulger) (pages 2 - 18)
e Secretary’s Report (Chris Johns)

Partner Reports

e Washingtonville Borough
Danville Borough
Riverside Borough
Montour County
Danville Area School District
Mahoning Township

Montour Preserve Concessionaire’s Report (Riverside Adventure Company) (page 19)
Assistant Director / Naturalist’s Report (Jon Beam) (page 21)

Senior Maintenance Technician’s Report (Denny Piatt) (page 21)

Director’s Report (Bob Stoudt) (pages 22 - 31)

Old Business

New Business
e Expense Approvals
o Press Enterprise brochures printing (page 32)
o Elijah Evans Excavating (page 33)
o Elijah Evans Excavating (page 34)
e Hess Loop Trail (Robbins Trail) Engineering (pages 35 - 42)
e Hopewell Park Lease Agreement
e Hopewell Park Pump Track Engineering and Permitting

Other Items

Adjournment

next meeting: 7:00pm Monday, August 23, 2021
(REMINDER: NO JULY MEETING)


https://us02web.zoom.us/j/87176804273?pwd=WEdBSlBFNmpVMHBNRkdzZENPalo0Zz09

LMA

MARC 2021 Checking Account (ID 40) Register

Number or Transaction Date Sentto | Recorded on Bank Statement of Revenues & Grant to Credit or Account
Dt iptie f Tr i i Debit for I | By i Debit (-) i
@ — Aecounting e — escription of Transaction Credited / Debited to Subaccount for Internal Budgeting ExpansesLine ltem Debit (if applicable) ebit (-) Credit (+) Sr—
Mont County
autopay | 5/23/2021 | 6/15/2021 | 5/1-5/31/21 |zoom dues and subscriptions dues & subscriptions °:‘;”er| TZ:" Y 15.89 81,328.68
contributions and user
Geisil direct d it of donation for Hi Il Park
deposit | 5/24/2021 | 6/15/2021 | 5/1-5/3121 |Ccisinger (direct deposit of donation for Hopewell Park |\ o o park bump track planning fees (Hopewell Park Pump 10,180.00 | 91,508.68
Pump Track project) N
Track project)
f . " . " " Montour County
debit card 5/25/2021 6/15/2021 5/1-5/31/21 |Clark's Ag Center (gloves) park maintenance tools & supplies park & trail maintenance Hotel Tax 21.19 91,487.49
Al X toilet hand itizer di 126.81 Mont
debit card 5/25/2021 6/15/2021 5/1-5/31/21 mazon.com (toilet paper, hand sanitizer dispensers, Montour Preserve (maintenance/misc) park & trail maintenance $ ontour 180.63 91,306.86
paper towels) County Hotel Tax
B - N N N N Montour County
debitcard | 5/25/2021 6/15/2021 5/1-5/31/21 |Amazon.com (hand sanitizer) Montour Preserve (maintenance/misc) park & trail maintenance Hotel Tax 93.27 91,213.59
$11.12 Montour Preserve (email); $11.13 administration $11.12 park & trail Montour Count
auto pay 5/26/2021 6/15/2021 5/1-5/31/21 |MailChimp (monthly email service) N ! . maintenance; $11.13 Y 22.25 91,191.34
/ miscellaneous . Hotel Tax
miscellaneous expenses
) ) ) ) : I Montour County
debit card 5/26/2021 6/15/2021 5/1-5/31/21 (Turbotville Great Value (diesel fuel) Montour Preserve (maintenance/misc) park & trail maintenance Hotel Tax 32.39 91,158.95
credit 5/30/2021 6/15/2021 5/1-5/31/21 |Amazon.com (refund for cancelled toilet paper order) |Montour Preserve (maintenance/misc) (CREDIT) park & trail maintenance 53.82 91,212.77
interest 5/31/2021 6/15/2021 5/1-5/31/21 |dividend interest earned 5/1 - 5/31 interest interest income 7.07 91,219.84
" . " y Montour County
debitcard | 6/1/2021 USPS Danville (stamps) office expenses office expenses Hotel Tox 33.00 91,186.84
I Montour County
6657 6/2/2021 Dennis Piatt (payroll 5/9 - 5/22) payroll - Piatt wages Hotel Tox 266.99 90,719.85
Montour County
6658 6/2/2021 Jon Beam (payroll 5/9 - 5/22) payroll - Beam wages Hotel Tax 695.99 90,023.86
. . Montour County
6659 6/2/2021 Lesley Yeich (payroll 5/9 - 5/22) payroll - Yeich wages Hotel Tax 307.36 89,716.50
Mont [« ty
6660 6/2/2021 Robert Stoudt (payroll 5/9 - 5/22) payroll - Stoudt wages o ra T | 2,958.95 86,757.55
- N tributi d
6661 6/2/2021 Megan Hoey Montour Preserve pavilion reservation (REFUND) contrioutions and user 90.00 86,667.55
fees (Montour Preserve)
. . . Mont County
6662 6/2/2021 SkyPacket Networks Montour Preserve (internet) park & trail maintenance | 0} o C2 MY 13251 86,535.04
N N N Montour County
6663 6/2/2021 SkyPacket Networks Montour Preserve (internet) park & trail maintenance Hotel Tax 79.00 86,456.04
" . . . . Montour County
6664 6/2/2021 Pace Analytical Services, LLC Montour Preserve (water testing) park & trail maintenance | 7, o L2 120.00 86,336.04
$52.47 park & trail Montour Count
6665 6/2/2021 MePush $52.47 Montour Preserve (email); $52.47 admin/misc i $52.47 Hotel Tax v 104.94 86,231.10
miscellaneous expenses
Mont County
6666 6/2/2021 PPL Electric Utilities Hess Recreation Area (electricity) park & trail maintenance °:‘:t”e'| TZ:" 4 44.50 86,186.60
$125 Montour Preserve (trash); $165 Hess Recreation Montour Count
6667 6/2/2021 'Ted Heaps Container Service Area (trash); $50 Hopewell Park; $50 North Branch Canal |park & trail maintenance Hotel Tax ¥ 390.00 85,796.60
Trail
Mont County
6668 6/2/2021 PPL Electric Utilities Montour Preserve (electricity) park & trail maintenance °:‘:t“e'| TZ:" 4 343.21 85,453.39
Mont County
6669 6/2/2021 PPL Electric Utilities Montour Preserve (electricity) park & trail maintenance °:‘:t”e'| TZ:" 4 45.72 85,407.67
L - I Montour County
6670 6/2/2021 PPL Electric Utilities Montour Preserve (electricity) park & trail maintenance Hotel Tax 55.88 85,351.79
. - . . Montour County
6671 6/2/2021 PPL Electric Utilities Montour Preserve (electricity) park & trail maintenance Hotel Tax 484.72 84,867.07
R i for Millvill M
6672 6/2/2021 obert Stoudt (expense reimbursement for Millville )0, - proserve (maintenance/misc.) park & trail maintenance | MOmtoUr County 38.66 84,828.01
Hardware purchase of flex tape and watering cans) Hotel Tax
. P ; $11.97 i
debitcard | 6/2/2021 Cole's Hardware (toilet paper and gloves) $80.99 Montour Preserve; $11.97 park maintenance |, ¢ izl maintenance | MO COUNY 52.96 84,735.45
tools & supplies Hotel Tax
$75 Hess Recreation Area users' fees; $534 Montour
deposit 6/3/2021 deposit Preserve pavilion reservations; $750 Montour Preserve 1,359.00 86,094.45
donations
Mont County
debit card 6/9/2021 Penn Jersey Food Mart (diesel fuel) Hess Recreation Area park & trail maintenance or;‘:tuerl Tz;m 4 75.71 86,018.74
) ) ) ) Montour County
debit card 6/14/2021 USPS Danville (stamps) office expenses office expenses Hotel Tax 22.00 85,996.74
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LMA

MARC 2021 Checking Account (ID 40) Register

Number or Transaction Date Sentto | Recorded on Bank Statement of Revenues & Grant to Credit or Account
Descripti f i i i Debit for I | Bt i Debit (-] i
@ — Aecounting e — escription of Transaction Credited / Debited to Subaccount for Internal Budgeting ExpansesLine ltem Debit (if applicable) ebit (-) Credit (+) Sr—
Cole's Hard ble ties, bolt: hers, drill bit f Montour Count:
debit card 6/14/2021 ,0 e's Har Yvare (cable ties, bolts, washers, drill bit for Hopewell Park park & trail maintenance ontour County 108.92 85,887.82
signage project) Hotel Tax
Dent Plumbing & Heating (25% di it for Mont Mont County
6673 6/15/2021 ent Plumbing ea mg‘( % deposit for Montour Montour Preserve (restroom plumbing) park & trail maintenance ontour County 456.41 85,431.41
Preserve restroom plumbing replacement) Hotel Tax
Mont County
6674 6/15/2021 Candy Fisher (Montour Preserve cleaning 4/1 - 5/31) Montour Preserve (cleaning) park & trail maintenance D:l::tzrl T::n v 912.00 84,519.41
William Ly Montour P ili i tributi d
6675 6/15/2021 illiam Lemon (Montour Preserve pavilion reservation |\, \ - breserve pavilion reservation (REFUND) contributions and user 75.00 84,444.41
refund) fees (Montour Preserve)
. ' Montour County
6676 6/15/2021 Dennis Piatt (payroll 5/23 - 6/5) payroll - Piatt \wages Hotel Tax 483.23 83,961.18
Montour County
6677 6/15/2021 Jon Beam (payroll 5/23 - 6/5) payroll - Beam \wages Hotel Tax 316.71 83,644.47
Mont County
6678 6/15/2021 Robert Stoudt (payroll 5/23 - 6/5) payroll - Stoudt wages 0':‘;’;: T::" Y 2,099.72 81,544.75
M
6679 6/15/2021 McKonly & Asbury (50% payment for 2020 audit) auditing professional fees °'::t”e'| i‘a’:"w 2,250.00 79,294.75
$966 Hess Recreation Area; $200 River Drive; $200 45,126 Montour
6680 6/15/2021 Big Pop's Mowing Hopewell Park; $230 North Branch Canal Trail; $80 park & trail maintenance Cot‘mt Hotel Tax 5,206.00 74,088.75
Columbia County projects; $3,530 Montour Preserve ¥
D f Agriculs M P M
6681 6/15/2021 US Department of Agriculture (Montour Preserve Montour Preserve (wildlife management) park & trail maintenance ontour County 651.26 73,437.49
wildlife management) Hotel Tax
Robert Stoudt (expense reimbursement for 6/10 Montour Count
6682 6/15/2021 purchase of load 2RC stone for Hess Recreation Area Hess Recreation Area park & trail maintenance Hotel Tax Y 375.31 73,062.18
access road)
Mont C t
autopay | 6/15/2021 PA Dept. of Revenue (May payroll taxes) payroll taxes wages oy 315.18 72,747.00
Montour County
auto pay 6/15/2021 US Treasury (May payroll taxes) payroll taxes \wages Hotel Tax 2,423.78 70,323.22
. . . N ial projects and its - Regional Mountain Biki . . Montour Count:
debit card | 6/16/2021 Cole's Hardware (marking paint and paint wand) specta projects and events - Heglonal Mountain BXINE |cpecial projects ontour Lounty 95.28 70,227.94
Promotion Hotel Tax
. Satin Stitches (MARC embroidered hats (26) for Land . . . . Montour Count:
debit card | 6/18/2021 atin Stitches (MARC embroidered hats (26) for Land | o) ojocts and events - other special projects ontour tounty 416.00 69,811.94
Steward program participants) Hotel Tax
i " . Mont Ce t
6683 | 6/21/2021 Verizon Montour Preserve - telephone park & trail maintenance | "y o =2 112.37 69,699.57
GoDaddy (MontourRec. | i - y y Mont County
auto pay 6/21/2021 oDaddy (MontourRec.com email service one-year office expenses office expenses ontour Lounty 152.52 69,547.05
renewal) Hotel Tax
$126 contributions and
user fees (Hess Recreation
Al ;$1,792
$126 Hess Recreation Area users' fees; $1,792 Montour rea)‘, S ’
" . o . contributions and user
deposit 6/23/2021 deposit Preserve pavilion reservations; $570 Montour Preserve 2,488.00 72,035.05
. fees (Montour Preserve);
donations -~
$570 contributions and
user fees (Montour
Preserve)
- - Montour County
auto pay 6/23/2021 Zoom dues and subscriptions dues & subscriptions Hotel Tax 15.89 72,019.16
. . . . . . . Mont County
debitcard | 6/25/2021 Turbotville Great Value (diesel fuel) Montour Preserve (maintenance/misc) park & trail maintenance | " p o Z2 MY 53.25 71,965.91
. . . . . Mont County
debit card 6/25/2021 Clark's Ag Center (concrete screws) Montour Preserve (maintenance/misc) park & trail maintenance or:{stuerl T::n v 7.95 71,957.96
Starr Portables (Mont P t . . . Mont County
6684 | 6/25/2021 arr Portables (Montour Preserve restrooms Sewage |00, preserve (sewage pumping) park & trail maintenance | 0o SOUNtY 450.00 71,507.96
pumping) Hotel Tax
: . . . Mont County
6685 6/25/2021 Pace Analytical Services, LLC Montour Preserve (water testing) park & trail maintenance or;stuerl T::n v 85.00 71,422.96
N N N Montour County
6686 6/25/2021 Craig Reinard (payroll 6/6 - 6/19) payroll - Reinard wages Hotel Tax 160.03 71,262.93
o " Montour County
6687 6/25/2021 Dennis Piatt (payroll 6/6 - 6/19) payroll - Piatt wages Hotel Tax 610.66 70,652.27
Montour County
6688 6/25/2021 Doug Fought (payroll 6/6 - 6/19) payroll - Fought wages Hotel Tax 245.49 70,406.78
Montour County
6689 6/25/2021 Jon Beam (payroll 6/6 - 6/19) payroll - Beam \wages Hotel Tax 110.60 70,296.18
. . Montour County
6690 6/25/2021 Lesley Yeich (payroll 6/6 - 6/19) payroll - Yeich \wages Hotel Tax 189.15 70,107.03
Mont County
6691 6/25/2021 Robert Stoudt (payroll 6/6 - 6/19) payroll - Stoudt wages ontour County 2,645.88 67,461.15

Hotel Tax
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LMARCY MARC 2021 Savings Account (ID 01) Register

Number or | Transaction | Date Sentto | Recorded on Bank . . ) . Account
) Description of Transaction Debit (-) Credit (+)
Code Date Accounting Statement Balance

2021 beginning balance 33,547.70

transfer 1/22/21 2/4/21 1/1-1/31/21 transfer to checking account to reimburse Montour County Hotel Tax eligible expenses incurred 1/1 - 12,789.52 20,758.18
1/22/21

transfer 1/29/21 2421 1/1-1/31/21 transfer to checking account to reimburse Montour County Hotel Tax eligible expenses incurred 1/23 - 1357.14 19,401.04
1/29/21

transfer 2/10/21 3/5/21 2/1-2/28/21 transfer to checking account to reimburse Montour County Hotel Tax eligible expenses incurred 2/1 - 4,013.73 15,387.31
2/10/21

deposit 2/12/21 3/5/21 2/1-2/28/21 |deposit of Q4 2020 Montour County Hotel Tax grant 21,013.43 36,400.74

transfer 2/27/21 3/5/21 21-2/28/21 transfer to checking account to reimburse Montour County Hotel Tax eligible expenses incurred 2/13 - 6,195.23 30,205.51
2/27/21

transfer 3/31/21 4/5/21 4/1-4/30/21 transfer to checking account to reimburse Montour County Hotel Tax eligible expenses incurred 2/28 - 20,216.68 9,988.83
3/30/21

transfer 3/31/21 4/5/21 4/1-4/30/21 |transfer of Q4 2020 supplemental Montour County Hotel Tax funds deposited to checking account on 3/30 749.28 10,738.11

interest 3/31/21 4/5/21 3/1-3/31/21 |dividend interest earned 1/1 - 3/31/21 7.28 10,745.39

transfer 4/24/21 5/10/21 4/1-4/30/21 transfer to checking account to reimburse (partial) Montour County Hotel Tax eligible expenses incurred 10,721.02 24.37
4/1-4/24

deposit 5/22/21 deposit of Q1 2021 Montour County Hotel Tax grant 19,949.88 19,974.25

transfer 5/22/21 transfer of Q4 2020 supplemental Montour County Hotel Tax funds deposited to checking account on 5/11 409.82 20,384.07

transfer 5/22/21 Zr/alnssfesr/tlosx):hecklng account to reimburse (partial) Montour County Hotel Tax eligible expenses incurred 20,378.44 5.63
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4= servicelst”

Fedueral Credil Union | Frends you can Bank on

CORPORATE OFFICE

1985 MONTOUR BLVD.
P.O.BOX 159
DANVILLE, PA 17TE21-0159

ADDRESS SERVICE REQUESTED

MONTOUR AREA RECREATION COMMISSION

PO BOX 458
DANVILLE PA 17821

Auto Loans
as low as 1.99% APR"

i mew, uged of refr

ancad vahslas,

Apply today!

Plus, you can earn up to $150 cash back[*

*Visit service1.org or call 800.562.6049 today!

800562 6043 | wew_servicel org | Federally Insured By NCUA

Statement Period: 05/01/2021-05/31/2021

Summary of Accounts:
YTD

Ending
Savings Balance Dividend Member Number: 584727
01 - REGULAR SAVINGS 5.63 7.28
40 - CHECKING 96,597 .51 2223
Total 96,603.14 29.51

Authorized Signer{s): JOHN B BULGER DO, TYLER DOMBROSKI, CHRISTOPHER JOHNS, ROBERT T STOUDT

ID 01 REGULAR SAVINGS

Trans Eff Date Transaction Deposit Withdrawal

May 1 Balance Forward

May 22 Deposit by Check 19,949 88

May 22 Deposit Home Banking Transfer From Share 40 409.82
Haotel Tax funds deposited 5/11

May 22 Withdrawal Home Banking Transfer To Share 40 -20,375.44
hotel tax eligible expenses 4/15 - 516

May 31 Ending Balance

Total Deposits 20,359.70
Total Withdrawals 20,378.44

iD 40 CHECKING

Trans Eff Date Transaction Deposit Withdrawal

May 1 Balance Forward

May 3 Withdrawal Debit Card -191.67
52 PP*COLESHARDWADANYILLE DANVILLE PA

May 3 Drraft 6621 -351.91

May 4 Withdrawal ACH DAMNVILLE AREA EA -397.91
TYPE: TAX PAYMNT ID: 1232266087 CO: DAMVILLE AREA EA

May 3 May 04 Recurring Withdrawal Bill Payment #844627 -223.96
TYCOINTEGRATEDSECURITY 8D0-289-2647 IN

May 4 Drraft 6618 -1,120.00

May 5 Withdrawal Debit Card -34.96
54 LOWE'S #1865 BLOOMSBURG PA

May 6 Drraft 6630 -2,817.10

May & Draft 6625 -3,830.78

May 11 Diraft 6624 -112.38
Processed Check - VERIZOMN FINANCIA TYPE: PAYMENTS 1D: 7204096069

May 11 Depasit 7.692.32

May 11 Diraft 6636 -45.20

May 11 Diraft 6635 -45.90

May 11 Drraft 6634 -4 .54

Want your statement earlier? View it online! Sign-up today at www.servicel.org

Page 1 of 3

Balance
24,37
1997425
20,384.07

263

5.63

Balance
79,237.81
79,0458.14

78594.23
78.296.32

78,072.36

76,952.36
76,917.40

74,100.30
70,269.52
70,157.14

77,849.46
77,804.26
77,758.36
77.711.82

LMA

MONTOUR AREA RECREATION COMMISSION
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Stay connected| Follow us on Facebook, Twitter and Instagram Member Number: Statement Period:
to keep up with what's happening at Service 1st HB4T2T7 05/01/2021-05/31/2021
oy www.facebook.com/service1 stfcu
D | b wwwi.twitter.com/service1st Page 2 of 3
| &) www.instagram.com/service1stfcu
ID 40 CHECKING - Continued
Trang Eff Date Transaction Deposit Withdrawal Balance
May 11 Draft 6632 -375.42 T7,336.40
May 11 Draft 6633 -579.34 76,757.06
May 12 Withdrawal Debit Card -58.25 76,698.81
5M11 PP*COLESHARDWADANVILLE DANVILLE PA
May 12 Draft 6629 -441.35 76,257 45
May 12 Draft 6628 -566.20 7569125
May 13 May 14 Withdrawal POS #073810 -73.32 T5617.93
AMAZON.COM*2L4636070 SEATTLE WA
May 14 Withdrawal Debit Card -29 66 75,588.2T7
513 PP*COLESHARDWADANVILLE DANVILLE PA
May 14 Withdrawal Debit Card -45.668 7554261
513 TURBOTVILLE GREAT VAL TURBOTVILLE PA
May 14 Withdrawal Debit Card -148.37 75,394.24
513 PP*COLESHARDWADAMNVILLE DANVILLE PA
May 15 Withdrawal Debit Card -76.20 75,318.04
5/14 DNH*GODADDY.COM hitps:ffarww.g AZ
May 17 Withdrawal ACH IRS -2,311.98 73,006.08
TYPE: USATAXPYMT ID: 3387702000 CO: IRS
May 17 Draft 6627 -568.52 T2437.56
May 18 Withdrawal ACH COMMWNLTHOFPA INT -308.19 7212937
TYPE: PAEMPLOYTX 1D: 1236003133 CO: COMMWLTHOFPA INT
May 19 Withdrawal Debit Card -121.35 72,0058.02
518 CLARKS AG CENTER TURBOTVILLE PA
May 21 Draft 6626 -355.00 71,653.02
May 21 Crraft 6654 -404 .50 71,248.42
May 22 Deposit by Check 3,142.50 74,390.92
May 22 Withdrawal Home Banking Transfer To Share 01 -409.82 73,981.10
Hatel Tax funds deposited 5M11
May 22 Deposit Home Banking Transfer From Share 01 20,3758.44 94 359.54
hotel tax eligible expenses 4M5 - M6
May 24 Deposit ACH GEISINGER PAY GR 10,180.00 104,539 54
TYPE: AP PAYMENT ID: 1232164794 CO: GEISINGER. PAY GR
May 24 Recurring Withdrawal Debit Card SFFCU CHK CRD -15.89  104,523.65
523 Z00OM.US BBB-TI9-9666 WWW_ Z0OM.US CA
May 25 Draft 6652 -112.38  104.411.27
Processed Check - VERIZON FINANCIA TYPE: PAYMENTS ID: 7204096069
May 25 Certified Draft 0000006644 for $%0.00
May 25 Crraft 6653 41895 10399229
May 25 Draft 6642 -2,250.00 101,74229
May 25 Crraft 6649 -2,532.50 99,209.79
May 26 Withdrawal POS #359066 -180.63 99,029.16
AMAZON.COM*2RIT11E32 SEATTLE WA
May 26 Withdrawal Debit Card -21.19 99,007 .97
525 CLARKS AG CENTER TURBOTVILLE PA
May 25 May 26 Withdrawal POS #155802 -893.27 95,914.70
AMAZON.COM*2RZPEEXTO SEATTLE WA
May 26 Crraft 6640 -30.00 98,884.70
May 26 Draft 6644 -80.00 93,794.70
May 26 Draft 6638 -104.94 98,689.76
May 26 Crraft 6637 -1580.00 98,499.76
Refinance or consolidate your loans to take advantage of our great rates today at www.servicel.org

MONTOUR AREA RECREATION COMMISSION
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Stay connected! Follow us on Facebook, Twitter and Instagram
to keep up with what's happening at Service 1st

oy www.facebook.com/service1stfcu
b wwwtwitter.com/service 1st
i www.instagram.com/service1stfcu

Member Number:
584727

Statement Period:
05/01/2021-05/31/2021

Page 3 of 3

ID 40 CHECKING - Continued

Trans Eff Date Transaction Deposit Withdrawal Balance
May 26 Draft 6646 -279.19 98,220.57
May 27 Draft 6643 -840.27 97,380.30
Processed Check - USDA APHIS GEMNL TYPE: PAYMEMNT ID: 1240340003
May 27 Withdrawal Debit Card -22.25 97,358.05
526 MAILCHIMP *MONTHLY MAILCHIMP.COM GA
May 27 Withdrawal Debit Card -32.39 97,325.66
526 TURBOTVILLE GREAT VAL TURBOTVILLE PA
